	P, 0
12-15-1 11/30/99 101542	186
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Tayseer Abdel-Halim, Raymond H. Floyd, Jim Y. Low, Jon C. Moretta, Michael A. Silverman, & Harold D. Sloan	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kellogg Brown & Root, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue
■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yos ■ No
Execution Date: January 18, 2000	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/452,069 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■ No 	n, the execution date of the application is: 11/30/: 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John P. Ward	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address: Kellogg Brown & Root, Inc.	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 Jefferson Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 11-0400
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	(DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this page even if paying by deposit occurr)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Charge 40.00
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing in	oformation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true

To the best of my knowledge an copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document: 65

December 8, 2000

REEL: 011175 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tayseer Abdel-Halim, of 142 S. Cochran's Green Circle, The Woodlands, Texas; Raymond H. Floyd, of 2210 Lytham Lake, Katy Texas, 77450; Jim Y. Low, of 2111 Tradewinds, Missouri City, Texas, 77459; Jon C Moretta, of 14211 Whitlock Drive, Houston, Texas 77062; Michael A. Silverman, of 2507 Nantucket Drive, Houston, Texas 77057; and Harold D. Sloan, of 16631 Avenfield Road Tomball, Texas 77375, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kellogg Brown & Root, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 601 Jefferson Avenue, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "ANODE GRADE COKE PRODUCTION" (Case No. 98-0615), invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefore. executed concurrently herewith, and all patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS 13 day of DECEMBER

TAYSEER ABDEL-HALIM

STATE OF TEXAS

9000

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this 13 day of Desember, 1999, before me personally appeared the above named TAYSEER ABDEL-HALIM, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 13 day of December. 1999.

VALERIE N. DRIVER Notary Public, State of Toxas Commission Expires 12-15-2003

THE STATE OF TEXAS

lpw/assanmt..k52\11/16/99

- 1 -

EXECUTED THIS 14 day	of December, 1999.
	RAYMOND H. FLOYD #
STATE OF TEXAS	ş
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§ § §
above named Raymond H. Floyd,	ember, 1999, before me personally appeared the to me personally known as the individual who executed knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purposes therein:	-
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND	and seal of office this 14 day of,
1999.	
VALERIE N. DRIVER Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Explica 12-15-2003	Valeur N Diver NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
EXECUTED THIS <u>ネダ</u> day	of November, 1999. JIMY. LOW
STATE OF TEXAS	& &
COUNTY OF HARRIS	9 §
above named Jim Y. Low, to me foregoing assignment, who acknow will for the purposes therein set for	and seal of office this 24day of November, Hally Lynn Bulleton, NOTARY FUELIC IN AND FOR
JUNE 10, 2008	THE STATE OF TEXAS: Kathy Lynic Richardson

jpw\assgnmt, k52\11/16/99

EXECUTED THIS 10 day of 1	PECEMBER, 1999.
	JONC. MORETTA
STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF HARRIS	\$ \$ \$
above named Jon C. Moretta, to me personal foregoing assignment, who acknowledged will for the purposes therein set forth.	, 1999, before me personally appeared the onally known as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free eal of office this 20 day of
1999.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
EXECUTED THIS 18 day of	Muhael A. Silverman
STATE OF TEXAS	ş
COUNTY OF HARRIS	\$ \$ \$
	Valeur N Diwin NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

- 3 -

EXECUTED THIS 13	day of December,	1999.
------------------	------------------	-------

STATE OF TEXAS

∞ ∞ ∞

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this 13 day of December, 1999, before me personally appeared the above named Harold D. Sloan, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 13day of Dec. 1999.

VALERIE N. ORIVER Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 12-15-2003 THE STATE OF TEXAS

Jpw\assgnmt,.k52\11/16/99

RECORDED: 12/15/2000

-4-